900401496 04/06/2017

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM422810

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignor name and a trademark registration and serial number on the Assignment of Entire Interest and Goodwill previously recorded on Reel 005992 Frame 0311. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the the transfer of two trademarks from Shannon Sales, Inc. to Shannon Specialty Floors, Inc. and non-transfer of serial # 4604478.
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900400896

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Shannon Sales, Inc.		02/17/2017	Corporation: WISCONSIN

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Shannon Specialty Floors, Inc.
Street Address:	1005 North 60th Street
City:	Milwaukee
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53214
Entity Type:	Corporation: WISCONSIN

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4151399	WOODLAND PATH
Registration Number:	4143248	SPORTSCAPES

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 4142235000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 414-978-5567

**Email:** ptomailbox@whdlaw.com, julie.hughes@huschblackwell.com

Correspondent Name: Husch Blackwell LLP

**Address Line 1:** 555 E Wells Street, Suite 1900

Address Line 2: Brianna Schonenberg

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brianna Schonenberg
SIGNATURE:	/Brianna Schonenberg/
DATE SIGNED:	04/06/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 006029 FRAME: 0676

900401496

**Total Attachments: 10** source=Cover Sheet#page1.tif source=Cover Sheet#page2.tif source=Cover Sheet#page3.tif source=Cover Sheet#page4.tif source=Declaration#page1.tif source=Declaration#page2.tif

source=IP Assignment Correction - Exhibit 1#page1.tif source=IP Assignment Correction - Exhibit 1#page2.tif source=IP Assignment Correction - Exhibit 1#page3.tif

source=IP Assignment Correction - Exhibit 1#page4.tif

# CH \$90.00 4151

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM416701

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Shannon Salees, Inc.		02/17/2017	Corporation: WISCONSIN

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Shannon Specialty Floors, Inc.
Street Address:	1005 North 60th Street
City:	Milwaukee
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53214
Entity Type:	Corporation: WISCONSIN

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4151399	WOODLAND PATH
Registration Number:	4143248	SPORTSCAPES
Registration Number:	4604478	SHANNON SPECIALTY FLOORS

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 4142259753

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 414-225-9755

Email:docketing@boylefred.comCorrespondent Name:Boyle Fredrickson, S.C.Address Line 1:840 North Plankinton AvenueAddress Line 4:Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1129.000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mathew E. Corr
SIGNATURE:	/Mathew E. Corr/
DATE SIGNED:	02/20/2017

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=AssignmentfromShannonSalesInc#page1.tif source=AssignmentfromShannonSalesInc#page2.tif source=AssignmentfromShannonSalesInc#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006099 FRAME: 0678

900395575

### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS

This assignment is made by **SHANNON SALES**, **INC.**, a Wisconsin corporation, located and doing business at 1005 North 60<sup>th</sup> Street, Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53214, to **SHANNON SPECIALTY FLOORS**, **INC.**, a Wisconsin corporation, location and doing business at 1005 North 60<sup>th</sup> Street, Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53214.

SHANNON SALES, INC. is the owner of the following trademarks and registrations thereof or applications for registration thereof (hereafter the "Trademark Rights"):

Country	Serial No./ <u>Reg. No.</u>	Filing Date <u>Issue Date</u>	<u>Mark</u>
US	85/282,729 4,151,399	3/31/2011 5/29/2012	WOODLAND PATH
US	85/027,044 4,143,248	4/30/2010 5/15/2012	SPORTSCAPES
US	86/101,759 4,604,478	10/25/2013 9/16/2014	SHANNON SPECIALTY FLOORS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, SHANNON SALES, INC. as of ANNON SPECIALTY FLOORS, INC. all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Rights, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademarks incorporated in the Trademark Rights. This assignment includes the right to bring suit for any past or future infringement of any of the trademarks, and the right to obtain injunctive relief or recover damages for any such infringement.

This assignment includes any and all rights held by **SHANNON SALES**, **INC.** in any of the Trademark Rights in any country, together with the goodwill symbolized thereby.

SHANNON SALES, INC. further covenants that it will, at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title in SHANNON SPECIALTY FLOORS, INC. to the trademarks. SHANNON SALES, INC. will

-1-

upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite therefore, but at the expense of SHANNON SPECIALTY FLOORS, INC.

SHANNON SALES, INC. hereby warrants that it is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Rights and has the full right to convey the entire right, title and interest in the Trademark Rights, and that there is no agreement or obligation in conflict with this assignment or inhibiting in any way the full and complete transfer of all rights in and to the Trademark Rights to SHANNON SPECIALTY FLOORS, INC.

Executed this1/th	_ day ofFebrurary	, 2017_	of the second se
	SHANNON SALES, INC		***************************************
State of <u>Wisconsin</u> ) ss County of )			
Personally appeared before me this	ose name is subscribed to the I delivered the said instrument	oregoing ins	trument,
SEAL.	Notary Public My Commission expires:		

Accepted thisI/thday	of February, 20	17	
	SHANNON SPECIALTY F	LOORS, II	VC.
	Jeffrey L. Collum, President		
State of Wisconsin ) ss			
County of)			
Personally appeared before me this _	day of	,20	, <u>Jeffrey</u>
L. Collum, to me known to be the person wh and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and act and deed for the use and purposes therein	ose name is subscribed to the fo I delivered the said instrument as	regoing inst	rument,
SEAL	N. 1.32	·····	
	Notary Public My Commission expires:		

- 3 -

{01064781,DOC / }

**RECORDED: 02/20/2017** 

DECLARATION IN SUPPORT OF A CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned, being hereby warned that willful false statements and the like so made are

punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States

Code, and that such willful false statements and the like may jeopardize the validity of the

application or submission or any registration resulting therefrom, declares that he/she is authorized

to make this Declaration, that all statements made herein of his/her own knowledge are true, and all

statements made herein on information and belief are believed to be true.

The undersigned declares that:

1. On February 17, 2017, an Assignment was entered into between Shannon Sales, Inc.

("Assignor") and Shannon Specialty Floors, Inc. ("Assignee") transferring assets listed on the first

page of the original recordation document attached to this Declaration as Exhibit 1 ("Original

Assignment"). The Original Assignment was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark

Office at Reel: 005992/Frame: 0311.

2. A typographical error occurred in the identification of the Assignor in the Cover Sheet.

The correct spelling of Assignor's name is "Shannon Sales, Inc.", which is reflected in the Original

Assignment.

3. The error in the spelling of the Assignor's name in the Cover Sheet for the Original

Assignment was inadvertent and done in good faith.

4. Assignor would now like this error to be corrected to reflect the correct spelling of the

Assignor's name as follows:

Shannon Sales, Inc.

5. A clerical error occurred in the inclusion of the SHANNON SPECIALTY FLOORS mark

(U.S. Registration Number 4,604,478) in the Original Assignment. The SHANNON SPECIALTY

DECLARATION IN SUPPORT OF A CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT

FLOORS mark (U.S. Registration Number 4,604,478) is not owned by Assignor and should not have been included in the Original Assignment.

6. U.S. Registration Number 4,604,478 for the SHANNON SPECIALTY FLOORS mark is owned by Shannon Specialty Floors, which is the last correct owner of U.S. Registration Number 4,604,478 and has been the owner of U.S. Registration Number 4,604,478.

7. The error in identifying U.S. Registration Number 4,604,478 for the SHANNON SPECIALTY FLOORS mark in the Original Assignment was inadvertent and done in good faith.

8. Assignor would now like this error to be corrected to reflect the correct owner of U.S. Registration Number 4,604,478 for the SHANNON SPECIALTY FLOORS mark as follows:

# **Shannon Specialty Floors**

- 9. U.S. Registration Number 4,151,399 for the WOODLAND PATH mark is owned by Assignee, and Assignee continues to be the owner of U.S. Registration Number 4,151,399.
- 10. U.S. Registration Number 4,143,248 for the SPORTSCAPES mark is owned by Assignee, and Assignee continues to be the owner of U.S. Registration Number 4,143,248.
- 11. Assignor has made and initialed this correction on the Original Assignment previously recorded at Reel: 005992/Frame: 0311 that is attached to this Declaration as Exhibit 1.

Dated this 31st day of March, 2017.

SHANNON SALES, INC.	SHANNON SPECIALTY FLOORS, INC.
Wallace C. Shannon Title: President	Wællece C. Shannon Title: President

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM416701

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

	Name	1	•	Formerty	Execution Date	Entity Type
ı	Shannon-Salces, Inc. WCX	12	וו		02/17/2017	Corporation: WISCONSIN
Ľ	Shannon Sales Inc.					

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Shannon Specialty Floors, Inc.		
Street Address:	1005 North 60th Street		
City:	Milwaukee		
State/Country:	WISCONSIN		
Postal Code:	53214		
Entity Type:	Corporation: WISCONSIN		

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4151399	WOODLAND PATH
Registration Number:	4143248	SPORTSCAPES
Registration Number:	4604478	SHANNON SPECIALTY FLOORS- WICA - 4 2/11

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

4142259753

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

414-225-9755

Emall:

docketing@boylefred.com

Correspondent Name:

Boyle Fredrickson, S.C.

Address Line 1:

840 North Plankinton Avenue

Address Line 4:

Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1129.000
NAME OF SUBMITTER;	Mathew E. Corr
SIGNATURE:	/Mathew E. Corr/
DATE SIGNED:	02/20/2017

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=AssignmentfromShannonSalesInc#page1.tlf source=AssignmentfromShannonSalesInc#page2.tif source=AssignmentfromShannonSalesInc#page3.tif

900395575

TRADEMARK REEL: 006992 FRAME: 0311 CH \$90.00 41513

# ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS

This assignment is made by SHANNON SALES, INC., a Wisconsin corporation, located and doing business at 1005 North 60th Street, Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53214, to SHANNON SPECIALTY FLOORS, INC., a Wisconsin corporation, location and doing business at 1005 North 60th Street, Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53214.

SHANNON SALES, INC. is the owner of the following trademarks and registrations thereof or applications for registration; thereof (hereafter the "Trademark Rights"):

Country	Serial No./ <u>Reg. No.</u>	Filing Date Issue Date	Mark
US	85/282,729 4,151,399	3/31/2011 5/29/2012	WOODLAND PATH
US	85/027,044 4,143,248	4/30/2010 5/15/2012	SPORTSCAPES
.US	86/101,759 -4,604,478	10/25/2013 9/16/2014	SHANNON SPECIALTY WCS.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, SHANNON SALES, INC. as of \*\* I FIGURE 17. 2017\* sells, transfers and assigns to SHANNON SPECIALTY FLOORS, INC. all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Rights, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademarks incorporated in the Trademark Rights. This assignment includes the right to bring suit for any past or future infringement of any of the trademarks, and the right to obtain injunctive relief or recover damages for any such infringement.

This assignment includes any and all rights held by SHANNON SALES, INC. in any of the Trademark Rights in any country, together with the goodwill symbolized thereby.

SHANNON SALES, INC. further covenants that it will, grany time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title in SHANNON SPECIALTY FLOORS, INC. to the trademarks. SHANNON SALES, INC, will

{91064781.DOC/ }

-1.-

TRADEMARK REEL: 005992 FRAME: 0312

upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful eachs, and do all lawful acts requisite therefore, but at the expense of SHANNON SPECIALTY FLOORS, INC.

SHANNON SALES, INC. hereby warrants that it is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Rights and has the full right to convey the entire right, title and interest in the Trademark Rights, and that there is no agreement or obligation in conflict with this assignment or inhibiting in any way the full and complete transfer of all rights in and to the Trademark Rights to SHANNON SPECIALTY FLOORS, INC.

	Executed this17t	h day of	February		<del>na</del> š
		SHANI	NON SALES, II	NC.	
		<u> </u>	and Whi	ise <del>2002-1908-1908-1908-1908-1908-1908-1908-190</del> 2008-1	<del>oth aga s</del>
		jeiney 1	. Collum, Preside	SDV.	
State of	Wisconsin	)	:	·	
County of	<i></i>		•		
Pers	onally appeared before	me this day	rof	,20	, Jeffrey
and acknow	io me known to be the p ledged that he signed, s I for the use and purpos	calcd and delivered	the said instrume	ie foregoing inst nt as his free aud	rument, I voluntar,
SEAL				,	· facetore .
, <del>-</del> ■(4++ 4+	:	Notary I My Con	Public nmission expires:		<del></del>

{Q4064781;DCC/ }

. Ø.,

TRADEMARK REEL: 005992 FRAME: 0313

Accepted this 17th day	or represent	Will Sold Street
	SHANNON SPECIAL	TYPLOORS, INC.
	ffre letter	
	Jeffrey L. Collum, Presi	dent
	,,	•*
State of Wisconsin		
County of	;	
Personally appeared before methis	davoof	, 20 Jefficy
L. Collum, to me known to be the person when and acknowledged that he signed, scaled and act and deed for the use and purposes therein	iose name is subscribed to I delivered the said instru	the foregoing instrument, nent as his free and voluntary
SEAL	Carrier Construction	<del></del>
	Motary Public	
τ	My Commission expire	<b>8</b> 75

Januaran İstable B

# **3** #

**RECORDED: 02/20/2017** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005992 FRAME: 0314

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006029 FRAME: 0687

**RECORDED: 04/03/2017**